
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2020 No. 1116

The Aviation Safety (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020

PART 4

Amendment of EU implementing Regulations

CHAPTER 5

Amendment of Commission Regulation on operation of balloons

Amendment of Article 3a of [Commission Regulation \(EU\) 2018/395](#)

81. In Article 3a (pilot licences and medical certification), in paragraph 3—

- (a) at the beginning, for “A Member State” substitute “The CAA”;
- (b) in point (a), for “Member State” substitute “CAA”;
- (c) in point (b)—
 - (i) in point (i), for “national territory of the authorising Member State” substitute “the territory of the United Kingdom”;
 - (ii) in point (ii), for “authorising Member State” substitute “United Kingdom”;
- (d) omit point (d);
- (e) in point (e), for “Member State” substitute “CAA”.